## BILL REQUEST - CODE REVISER'S OFFICE

BILL REQ. #: H-4635.1/98

ATTY/TYPIST: BR:as

BRIEF TITLE:

2 3	HB 2894 - H COMM AMDS By Committee on Appropriations
4	
5	On page 7, line 5, after " <u>and</u> " strike " <u>3.399</u> " and insert " <u>3.341</u> "
6	On page 11, line 19, after " <u>year</u> " strike " <u>1999</u> " and insert " <u>2000</u> "
7	On page 12, line 7, after " <u>year</u> " strike " <u>1999</u> " and insert " <u>2000</u> "
8	On page 13, line 35, after " <u>year</u> " strike " <u>1999</u> " and insert " <u>2000</u> "
9	On page 13, line 38, after " <u>hundred</u> " insert " <u>thousand</u> "
10	On page 15, line 34, after " <u>year</u> " strike " <u>1999</u> " and insert " <u>2000</u> "
11	On page 15, line 37, after " <u>hundred</u> " insert " <u>thousand</u> "

12 <u>EFFECT:</u> Technical corrections to fix mathematical error, reference 13 correct fiscal year, and correct numerical omission.

--- END ---

H-4635.1/98